

Village of Lyndonville 2 South Main Street

P.O. Box 270
Lyndonville, NY 14098
Phone: 585-765-9385 Fax: 585-765-2394

Phone: 585-765-9385 Fax: 585-765-2394 Email: villageoflyndonville@villageoflyndonville.com Website: villageoflyndonville.com



LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an application has been made by James Poler, for 102 Eagle Street, Lyndonville, NY for an area variance for a shed.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an application has been made by James Poler, for 102 Eagle Street, Lyndonville, NY for a variance for a driveway extension.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an application has been made by Harold Perry, for 31 Maple Avenue, Lyndonville, NY for an area variance for a shed.

FURTHER NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Village of Lyndonville will hold a Public Hearing on said applications at the Village Hall, 2 South Main Street, Lyndonville NY at 7:00 P.M. on the 7th of November 2024, in person or public comments can be submitted in writing prior to the meeting at Village of Lyndonville PO Box 270, Lyndonville, NY 14098 and at such Hearing any and all persons may be heard in favor of or against said application.

By Order of the Zoning Board of Appeals Village of Lyndonville Teri M. Woodworth Zoning Board of Appeals Clerk

John Belson - Mayor - Teri M. Woodworth - Clerk-Treasurer - Devan Freeman - Supt. of Public Works